SMARTairTM  Product Catalogue
Lockwood: no worries®
Electronic Escutcheon
Knob Cylinder
Wall Reader
Updater

www.assaabloy.co.nz 9
S M A - S N A C 4 6 X L 2 V 6 4 8 S I
How to order
SMARTair Product
SMA-
Backset
008 - NO KEY OVERRIDE
648 - CYL OVERRIDE FOR
60MM BACKSET
908 - CYL OVERRIDE FOR
30MM BACKSET
Reader Type
42X - IP55, READER ONLY
(MIFARE)
46X - IP55, KEYPAD +
READER (MIFARE)
Technology Type
SNAC - STANDALONE
SNCC- UPDATE ON CARD (UoC)
SNZC - WIRELESS
Key Override
L1S - NO KEY
OVERRIDE
L2V - WITH KEY
OVERRIDE
Ordering Information
Product Description Part Number
UPDATE ON CARD, KNOB CYLINDER, EURO 30/30, IP55 SMA-SNCK12X530E30MI
UPDATE ON CARD, KNOB CYLINDER, 570, IP55 SMA-SNCK42X530E10MI
SMARTairTM  Knob Cylinder
Function
The SMARTair Knob Cylinder is an easy-to-use,
simple-to-install and highly effective electronic
cylinder that can be integrated with other
SMARTair locking elements − escutcheons,
wall readers − in one Access Control system
managed by SMARTair Software.
Mechanical features
•	Freewheeling knob until an authorized
credential is presented
•	Motorized clutch activates cylinder cam
•	Compatible with Lockwood commercial
mortise locks (oval cylinder, 570) & Euro
profile locksets
Electronic features
•	Reader module:
-13.56 MHz, MIFARE® or iClass technology
(available on request)
-Contact-less cards/tags
-Opening distance: 10mm with standard cards
-Programming device connection located on
the front section of the electronic knob
-Indication light: Red & Green LED
•	Control Unit:
- Non-volatile memory
- Programmable in 3 modes:
-Normal mode: 1,500 users and
600 audit trail entries
-Extended mode: 1,000 users and
1,000 audit trail entries
-High traffic: All users of the installation have
access and 1,000 audit trail entries
-Real-time clock and calendar: 14 time profiles
•	RF module (Wireless):
-915 MHz bi-directional radio
frequency technology
-Serves to send updates from the hub to the

- Code only
How to order
S M A - S N A R 2 P D U S S B
SMARTair Product
SMA-
Technology Type
SNAR2 - STANDALONE
SNCR2 - UPDATE ON CARD (UoC)
SNZR2 - WIRELESS
Reader Type
P - IP 55, STANDARD
WIDTH, READER
ONLY
K - IP55, READER +
KEYPAD
PD - IP55, NARROW
DESIGN
Finish
SSB - BLACK
SSI - STAINLESS STEEL
Relay
Board
Type
U - 2
RELAY
BOARD
RU - 8
RELAY
BOARD
(ELEVA-
TORS)
www.assaabloy.co.nz 13
SMARTairTM  Updater
Function
The SMARTair Updater creates a virtual online
network system without the drawbacks of a
cable network but including all of its benefits.
Updates are sent from the SMARTair software to
the Updater (online) and are downloaded to the
credential when it’s presented to the Updater’s
wall reader. In turn, the credential then updates
the escutcheons, wall readers, cabinet locks and
knob cylinders of the system when presented.
The SMARTair Updater allows users to:
•	 Update credential authorizations without
the need to go to the door with the portable
programmer
•	 Register new credentials (users) without the
need to go to the door with the portable
programmer
•	 Collect audit trail from credentials
•	 Manage battery status via the audit trail
collected from credentials
•	 Control doors – the Updater’s wall readers can
open doors and activate in/out locking
•	 Features of the Updater
•	No limitation on the number of users per door
•	Registers and deletes users in real time
•	Enables recording and viewing of audit trails in
the centralized database
•	Provides Offline operation in the event of a
communication failure (with no user quantity
limit) - The updater returns to online mode
as it detects that communication has been
re-established.
•	Possibility of connecting a second wall reader
to control not only the entrance, but also the
exit
•	Door indications
Reader module
•	With or without keypad
- RFID only

(UoC only)
www.assaabloy.co.nz 15
How to order
S M A - S N A E 1 2 X 0 2 1 2
SMARTair Product
SMA-
Technology Type
SNAE12 - STANDALONE
SNCE12 - UPDATE ON CARD (UoC)
Door Thickness
X0212 - 2-12MM DOOR THICKNESS
X1215 - 12-15MM DOOR THICKNESS
X1525 - 15-25MM DOOR THICKNESS
SMARTairTM  Portable Programmer (P.P)
The SMARTair Portable Programmer allows site
management personnel to initialise and update
doors with site information as well as download
audit trail from devices.
Functionality
•	 Initialise the devices: The Portable
Programmer (P.P.) transfers the locking plan
information from the  PC to the locks. This
includes details of authorised users, calendar,
time zones and door states.
•	 Update the device: Transfer of locking plan
updates to the devices
•	 Emergency opening of devices in case of
battery failure
•	 Testing of the door device information to
ensure correct operation
•	 Audit trail collection
•	 Update or migration of device firmware
Mechanical Characteristics
•	Dimensions: 175 (H) x 92 (A) x 30 (P) mm ·
Electronic Characteristics
•	Membrane Keyboard.
•	Power Supply - 9V 6LR61 type non-
rechargeable
•	Memory 0.5 MB.
Environmental Characteristics
•	Operating Temperature and Humidity:  0°C ~
60°C with relative humity of 90%.
92
70
62.3
17
5
13
8
30
2
4
3 1
5
USB port for connection with PC
2.5mm port for cable connecting PP with SMARTair devices
(escutcheons, cylinders, wall readers etc.)
External 9VDC power supply port  (Not recommended)
CLR or RESET button
Authorization Key slot
PP configuration
Door Menu
Electronic Key Menu
Event Menu
Data Configuration
Up button
Down button
OK button
Power Button
2

•	In order for the Portable Programmer to
function, the Authorization Key must be
inserted.
Types of licenses
•	For the different products (upgrades available):
•	UoC
•	Wireless
•	According to the number of doors in the
system (upgrade available):
•	Up to 10 doors
•	Up to 30 doors
•	Up to 75 doors
•	More then 75 doors
Ordering Information
Product Description Part Number
UoC MANAGEMENT KIT, 10 DOORS SMA-SNCCKITUOC10
UoC MANAGEMENT KIT, 30 DOORS SMA-SNCCKITUOC30
UoC MANAGEMENT KIT, 75 DOORS SMA-SNCCKITUOC75
UoC MANAGEMENT KIT, UNLIMITED DOORS SMA-SNCCKITUOC
WIRELESS MANAGEMENT KIT, 10 DOORS SMA-SNCCKITWIR10
WIRELESS MANAGEMENT KIT, 30 DOORS SMA-SNCCKITWIR30
WIRELESS MANAGEMENT KIT, 75 DOORS SMA-SNCCKITWIR75
WIRELESS MANAGEMENT KIT, UNLIMITED DOORS SMA-SNCCKITWIR
SMARTair Management kit
Contents
a) TS1000 Software License (with Authorising Key)

(cards, tags) in the same installation.
Knob cylinders
For management and admin doors, knob cylinders are the
right choice.
Escutcheons
Robust, slim design escutcheons, ideal to equip any type
of exterior or interior door or access point (wooden doors,
aluminium-profile doors, fire resistant doors and escape
routes).
Wall readers
For entrance doors, car parks, lifts and common areas with
high traffic flows, wall readers are the best option.
Ordering Information
Product Description Part Number
ANNUAL FEE FOR LICENSE UPGRADE TO
SMARTAIR OPENOW 10 DOORS SMA-STCUPOPENOW10
ANNUAL FEE FOR LICENSE UPGRADE TO
SMARTAIR OPENOW 30 DOORS SMA-STCUPOPENOW30
ANNUAL FEE FOR LICENSE UPGRADE TO
SMARTAIR OPENOW 75 DOORS SMA-STCUPOPENOW75
ANNUAL FEE FOR LICENSE UPGRADE
TO SMARTAIR OPENOW UNLIMITED
DOORS
SMA-STCUPOPENOW

SMARTairTM Accessories
Ordering Information
Product Description Part Number
ESCUTCHEON READER
- SPARE PART SMA-SNCC12READER
Ordering Information
Product Description Part Number
SMARTAIR RF SIGNAL
MEASUREMENT TOOL
Contents:
a) Wireless Hub
b) Signal Measurement
Tool (Escutcheon shaped)
SMA-SNZWIRTESTER
Ordering Information
Product Description Part Number
SINGLE DOOR
CONTROLLER - PCB ONLY SMA-STCRPLACA2
Ordering Information
Product Description Part Number
SMARTAIR WIRELESS RF
MODULE 915 MHZ SMA-SLCCRFV3
Ordering Information
Product Description Part Number
SMARTAIR CABINET
LOCKER, REMOVAL TOOL SMA-STCETOOL
EMERGENCY BATTERY KIT SMA-STACKITEMERG
Ordering Information
Product Description Part Number
SMARTAIR WIRELESS
HUB, V3 SMA-WIRELESSHUB3
www.assaabloy.co.nz 27
SMARTairTM Accessories
Ordering Information
Product Description Part Number
FIRMWARE UPGRADE
KEY - 10 UPGRADES SMA-STCLUPSTAUOC10
FIRMWARE UPGRADE
KEY - 20 UPGRADES SMA-STCLUPSTAUOC20
FIRMWARE UPGRADE
KEY - 30 UPGRADES SMA-STCLUPSTAUOC30
Ordering Information
Product Description Part Number
MIFARE CLASSIC USER
CARDS - 4K SMA-SC002
MIFARE CLASSIC KEYFOB
- 1K SMA-STCLLAS2N
MIFARE CLASSIC KEYFOB
CUSTOM ENGRAVED SMA-KFENGRAVED
MIFARE PROXIMITY
STICKER - 1K
SMA-PROXDOT
Ordering Information
Product Description Part Number
SMARTair SPINDLE KIT, SUITABLE FOR DOOR THICKNESS
30-38MM SMA-STCCSPIAKIT3038
38-44MM (supplied as default in all escutcheon boxes) SMA-STCCSPIAKIT3844
44-50MM SMA-STCCSPIAKIT4450
50-56MM SMA-STCCSPIAKIT5056
56-62MM SMA-STCCSPIAKIT5662
62-68MM SMA-STCCSPIAKIT6268
68-74MM SMA-STCCSPIAKIT6874
74-80MM SMA-STCCSPIAKIT7480
80-86MM SMA-STCCSPIAKIT8086
86-92MM SMA-STCCSPIAKIT8692
92-98MM SMA-STCCSPIAKIT9298
98-104MM SMA-STCCSPIAKIT9804
104-110MM SMA-STCCSPIAKIT0410
ASSA ABLOY New Zealand Ltd.
PO Box 100407, North Shore
Auckland 0745